PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Babcock Power Services Inc.	05/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	901 Main Street
Internal Address:	TX1-492-14-06
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5516053
Patent Number:	6858813
Application Number:	12112571
Application Number:	12552724
Application Number:	12616175
Application Number:	12617054
Application Number:	12701949
Application Number:	12703861
Application Number:	12547650
Application Number:	12640404
Application Number:	12328093
Application Number:	12620109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625-4576 JES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P Babcock#page1.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock#page2.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock#page3.tif source=NGSI-P Babcock#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 27, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent

Date of

Patent No.

Item

See Schedule 1 attached hereto.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Description of Patent Date of Patent

Applications No. Applied For Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto.

CHAR1\1163584v1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BABCOCK POWER SERVICES INC.,
a Delaware corporation

By:______
Name:_____
Title:_____

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Bozena Janociak
Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0199

Schedule 1

Babcock Power Services Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patent

Description	Patent No.	Issued
WELDED METAL HARDFACING PATTERN FOR CONE CRUSHER	5516053	05/14/96
SURFACES		
WELD OVERLAY SYSTEM	6858813	02/22/05

Pending Applications

Description	- Appl. No.	Filing.Date
ANTI-ROPING DEVICE FOR PULVERIZED COAL BURNERS	12112571	04/30/08
	20090272303	
ARRANGEMENT OF TUBING IN SOLAR BOILER PANELS	12552724	09/02/09
BEARING UPGRADE AND KIT	12616175	11/11/09
CORNER STRUCTURE FOR WALLS IN PANELS IN SOLAR	12617054	11/12/09
BOILERS		
EXPANSION JOINTS FOR PANELS IN SOLAR BOILERS	12701949	02/08/10
PANEL SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR SOLAR BOILERS	12703861	02/11/10
SOLAR RECEIVER PANELS	12547650	08/26/09
SOLID FUEL NOZZLE TIP ASSEMBLY	12640404	12/17/09
SPLIT GUIDE BUSHING FOR MPS 225/255 VERTICAL	12328093	12/04/08
PULVERIZER		
SPRAY STATIONS IN USE FOR SOLAR BOILERS	12620109	11/17/09

CHAR1\1163584v1

RECORDED: 06/09/2010